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2017 MACKENZIE TOUR – PGA TOUR CANADA 
TOURNAMENT CONTACT LIST  

 
*Listed in order by date  

 
 

 

FREEDOM 55 FINANCIAL OPEN 

Dates May 29 – June 4, 2017    

Host City Vancouver, BC   

Purse $175,000   

Website http://www.freedom55financialopen.com/    

HOST ORGANIZATION  HOST FACILITY  

Host  
Organization  

Linx Marketing  
 

3003, 969 Richards Street 
Vancouver, BC, Canada  V6B 1A8 
http://www.linxmarketing.ca/  

Golf  
Course 

Point Grey Golf & Country Club  

 

3350 S.W. Marine Drive 

Vancouver, BC, Canada V6N 3Y9 
Phone:   604-266-7171 

http://www.pointgreygolf.com/  

Tournament  
Director 

David Lee-Fay  

 
Cell: 604-916-8117 
Email: david@linxmarketing.ca  

General  
Manager 

Adam Zubek 
 

Phone: 604-267-4306 
Email: adam@pointgreygolf.com 

  Superintendent Frank Vargas 

 

Phone: 604-263-5444 
Email: vargas@pointgreygolf.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.freedom55financialopen.com/
http://www.linxmarketing.ca/
http://www.pointgreygolf.com/
mailto:david@linxmarketing.ca
mailto:adam@pointgreygolf.com
mailto:vargas@pointgreygolf.com
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BAYVIEW PLACE CARDTRONICS OPEN  
Presented by Times Colonist  

Dates June 5 - 11, 2017   

Host City Victoria, BC   

Purse $175,000   

Website http://www.bpcopen.ca/    

HOST ORGANIZATION  HOST FACILITY  

Host  
Organization  

Victoria Open Golf Society  
 

416 Goward Road 
Victoria, BC, Canada  V9E 2J5  

Golf  
Course 

Uplands Golf Club  

 

3300 Cadboro Bay Road 

Victoria, BC, Canada  V8R 5K5 

Phone:   250-592-7313 
http://www.uplandsgolfclub.org/  

Tournament  
Director 

Murray Thomas  

 
Phone: 250-479-5973 
Cell: 778-977-5973 
Email:  luckythomas2@shaw.ca  

General  
Manager 

John Matthews  
 

Phone: 250-592-7313 
Email: 

johnmatthews@upalndsgolfclub.com 

Board Member  
(Sponsorship) 

Keith Dagg 

 
2101 Government Street, 2nd Floor 

Victoria, BC, Canada  V8T 4P2 
Cell:  250-888-0915 
Email: Keith@keithdaggconsulting.ca  

Superintendent Brian Youell 

 

Phone: 250-592-7359 
Cell: 250-883-7589 
Email: brianyouell@telus.net   

 

GOLFBC CHAMPIONSHIP  

Dates June 12 – 18, 2017   

Host City Kelowna, BC   

Purse $175,000   

Website www.golfbcchampionship.com   

HOST ORGANIZATION  HOST FACILITY  

Host  
Organization  

VMC Sports  
 

506 Vincent Cres 
Saskatoon, SK, Canada  S7N 4G8 

Golf  
Course 

Gallagher’s Canyon Golf Club  

 

4320 Gallagher’s Drive West 

Kelowna, BC V1W 3Z9 

Phone: 250-861-4240 
http://www.gallagherscanyon.com/  

Tournament  
Director 

Hugh Vassos 

 
Phone:  306-249-2183 
Cell:      306- 222-5392  
Email:   hvassos@sasktel.net  

General  
Manager 

Peter Hopley 
 

Phone: 250-861-4240 
Email: phopley@golfbc.com  

  Superintendent Frits Verkerk 

 
Email: galcanshop@uniserve.com    

http://www.bpcopen.ca/
http://www.uplandsgolfclub.org/
mailto:luckythomas2@shaw.ca
mailto:johnmatthews@upalndsgolfclub.com
mailto:Keith@keithdaggconsulting.ca
mailto:brianyouell@telus.net
http://www.golfbcchampionship.com/
http://www.gallagherscanyon.com/
mailto:hvassos@sasktel.net
mailto:phopley@golfbc.com
mailto:galcanshop@uniserve.com
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PLAYERS CUP  

Dates July 3 – 9, 2017   

Host City Winnipeg, MB   

Purse $175,000   

Website http://playerscup.golf/    

HOST ORGANIZATION  HOST FACILITY  

Host  
Organization  

MF1 Marketing 
 

Unit 1 - 535 Panet Road 
Winnipeg, MB, Canada  R2C 2Z1 
http://mf1.ca/about  

Golf  
Course 

Pine Ridge Golf Club  

 

RR#5 

Winnipeg, MB R2C 2Z2 

Phone: 204-222-6477 
https://pineridgegolfclub.com  

Executive Director Ryan Hart 

 
Phone:   204-237-8514 
Cell:       204-291-8380 
Email:     RyanHart@pgatourhq.com  

General  
Manager 

Jason Ludke 
 

Phone:  204-222-6477 Ext. 204 

Email:  jludke@pineridgegolfclub.com  

 
 

    
Account Executive Dan Verville  

 

Phone:  204-237-8514 

Cell:      204-803-7067 
Email:   dan@playerscup.golf  

Superintendent 
 
 
 
 
 

Derrick Chlopecki 

 
Phone:  204-222-4154  
Email:  dcholpecki@pineridgegolfclub.com  

STAAL FOUNDATION OPEN  
Presented by Tbaytel   

Dates July 10 – 16, 2017    

Host City Thunder Bay, ON   

Purse $175,000   

Website https://www.staalopen.ca/     

HOST ORGANIZATION  HOST FACILITY  

Host  
Organization  

Thunder Bay Golf Classic Inc.   
 

44 Rumbellow Crescent 
Ajax, ON, Canada  L1Z 0P8 

Golf  
Course 

Whitewater Golf Club  

 

King George’s Park Drive RR 6 Stn F 

Thunder Bay, ON, Canada  P7C 5N5 

Phone:    807-475-463 
http://www.whitewatergolf.com/  

Tournament  
Director 

Scott Smith 

 
Office:   807-622-4653 
Cell:       807-472-2599 
Email:    scott@staalopen.ca  

General  
Manager 

Matthew Simmonds  
 

Phone:   807-475-4653 
Email:    msimmons@whitewatergolf.com  

Director of 
Corporate 
Development 

Morris Groves 
 
 

Office:   807-622-4653 
Cell:      807-633-4653 
Email:    morris.groves@staalopen.ca 

Superintendent Jeff Parker  

 
Phone:   807-475-4917 

Cell:        807-632-2563 
Email:     jiparker@shaw.ca  

http://playerscup.golf/
http://mf1.ca/about
https://pineridgegolfclub.com/
mailto:RyanHart@pgatourhq.com
mailto:jludke@pineridgegolfclub.com
mailto:dan@playerscup.golf
mailto:dcholpecki@pineridgegolfclub.com
https://www.staalopen.ca/
http://www.whitewatergolf.com/
mailto:scott@staalopen.ca
mailto:msimmons@whitewatergolf.com
mailto:jiparker@shaw.ca


 

Page 4                                                                                                                                                               Revised:  6/15/17 
 
  

MACKENZIE INVESTMENTS OPEN 
Presented by Jaguar Laval 

Dates July 17 – 23, 2017   

Host City Montreal, Quebec   

Purse $175,000   

Website TBD   

  

Host  
Organization  

Circuit Canada Pro Tour 

435, boul. St-Luc 
St-Jean-sur-Richelieu (Québec) 
J2W 1E7 
Phone: 450 349-6048 
www.ccptgolf.ca 
 

Golf  
Course 

Golf Les Quatre Domaines 

 

Chemin Notre Dame 
Mirabel, QC J7J 2A6 

Phone: 450-434-0048 
 http://www.golf4d.ca/  

 
Executive Director 
 
 
 
Tournament  
Director 

 
Jean Trudeau 

 
Phone: 514-831-2960 

Email: jtrudeau@ccptgolf.ca  

 
Stephane Cartier  

 
Phone: 514-831-2445 
Email: scartier@ccptgolf.ca  

General  
Manager 

 
 
 
  
 
Superintendent 

Gilles Debut 

 

Phone: 450-434-0048 

Email: gdebut@golf4d.ca 
 

 
 

Pascal Fortin 

 

Phones: 450-434-0048 

Email: pfortin@golf4d.ca 

    

SYNCRUDE OIL COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP   

Presented by AECON 

Dates July 31 – August 6, 2017   

Host City Edmonton, AB   

Purse $175,000   

Website http://www.oilcountrychampionship.com/    

HOST ORGANIZATION  HOST FACILITY 

Host  
Organization  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Executive  
Director 
 
 
 
 
Tournament  
Director 

Oiler Entertainment Group 
 

Rogers Place Box Office 

Rogers Place - Ford Hall 

10220 104 Ave NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0H6 
http://www.rogersplace.com/tag/oilers-
entertainment-group  
 
Stuart Ballantyne 
 

Phone: 780-822-4930 
Email:  sballantyne@edmontonoilers.com  
 
 
Darcy Enick  

 
Cell:  587-989-6712 
Email:  darcy@linxmarketing.ca  
            darcy@oilcountrychampionship.com  
 
 

Golf  
Course 
 
 
 
 
 
 
General  
Manager 

 
 
 
 
Superintendent 

Windermere Golf & Country Club  

 

19110 Ellerslie Rd SW 

Edmonton, AB T6W 1A5 
Phone: 780-447-3529 

http://www.windermeregcc.com/   
 
 
Dave Warren 
 

Phone: 780-988-5501 ext. 102 

Email: davew@windermeregcc.com 
 

 
Glenn Genereux 

 

Phone: 780-988-5501 ext. 112 
Email: glenng@windermeregcc.com   
 

http://www.ccptgolf.ca/
http://www.golf4d.ca/
mailto:jtrudeau@ccptgolf.ca
mailto:scartier@ccptgolf.ca
mailto:gdebut@golf4d.ca
http://www.oilcountrychampionship.com/
http://www.rogersplace.com/tag/oilers-entertainment-group
http://www.rogersplace.com/tag/oilers-entertainment-group
mailto:sballantyne@edmontonoilers.com
mailto:darcy@linxmarketing.ca
mailto:darcy@oilcountrychampionship.com
http://www.windermeregcc.com/
mailto:davew@windermeregcc.com
mailto:glenng@windermeregcc.com
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ATB FINANCIAL CLASSIC  

Dates August 7 -13, 2017   

Host City Calgary, AB   

Purse $175,000   

Website http://www.atbfinancialclassic.com/    

HOST ORGANIZATION  HOST FACILITY  

Host  
Organization  

Linx Marketing  
 

719 Haliburton Crescent 
Edmonton, AB  T6R 2X5 
http://www.linxmarketing.ca/  

Golf  
Course 

Country Hills Golf & Country Club  

 

1334 Country Hills Blvd NW 
Calgary, AB T3K 5A9 

Phone: 403-226-7777 
http://www.countryhills.ab.ca/  

Executive  
Director 

Tim Garbutt  

 

Phone:  780-421-1051 

Cell:    780-920-6169 
Email:  tim@linxmarketing.ca  
   

General  
Manager 

Brent Syme 

 

Phone: 403-226-7782 

Email: brent.syme@countryhills.ab.ca  

 

 
Tournament  
Director  
 
 

 
Colin Lavender  
 

Phone: 403-560-8952 
Email: colin@graphicstructure.com  

Superintendent Scott MacArthur  
 

Phone: 403-226-7761 
Email: scott.macarthur@countryhills.ab.ca  

NATIONAL CAPITAL OPEN TO SUPPORT OUR TROOPS  

Dates August 14 – 20, 2017    

Host City Ottawa, ON   

Purse $175,000   

Website https://www.cfmws.com/en/SupportOurTroops/Programs/Pages/PGA-Tour-2015.aspx  

HOST ORGANIZATION  HOST FACILITY  

Host  
Organization  

Canadian Forces Morale & Welfare 
Services 
 

4210 Labelle Street 
Ottawa, ON, Canada  K1A 0K2 

Golf  
Course 

Hylands Golf Club  

 

2101 Alert Rd 

Glouchester, ON K1V 1J9 

http://hylandsgc.com/en/  

 

Tournament  
Director 

Peter Atkinson  

 
Cell:  613-854-3000      
Email:   Atkinson.Peter@cfmws.com   

General  
Manager 

Matt Clitheroe  
 

Phone:  613-521-1842 
Cell:  613-716-4227 
Email:    matt.clitheroe@hylandsgc.com  

Operations 
Director 

 Doug Langton 

 
Phone:  613-996-3111 
Cell:       613-894-9140 
Email:   langton.douglas@cfmws.com 

Superintendent Perry Beausoleil 

 
Phone: 613-521-1842 

Cell:  613-223 5951 
Email:    
Perry.Beausoleil@hylandsgc.com  

http://www.atbfinancialclassic.com/
http://www.linxmarketing.ca/
http://www.countryhills.ab.ca/
mailto:tim@linxmarketing.ca
mailto:brent.syme@countryhills.ab.ca
mailto:colin@graphicstructure.com
mailto:scott.macarthur@countryhills.ab.ca
https://www.cfmws.com/en/SupportOurTroops/Programs/Pages/PGA-Tour-2015.aspx
http://hylandsgc.com/en/
mailto:Atkinson.Peter@cfmws.com
mailto:matt.clitheroe@hylandsgc.com
mailto:langton.douglas@cfmws.com
mailto:Perry.Beausoleil@hylandsgc.com


 

Page 6                                                                                                                                                               Revised:  6/15/17 
 
  

 

CAPE BRETON OPEN   

Dates August 28 – September 3, 2017   

Host City Baddeck, NS   

Purse $175,000   

Website www.capebretonopen.com    

HOST ORGANIZATION  HOST FACILITY  

Host  
Organization  

Cape Breton Open Society 

 

404 Shore Road 

Baddeck, NS B0E 1B0  

 

Golf  
Course 

Bell Bay Golf Club 

 

761 NS-205 
Baddeck, NS B0E 1B0 

Phone: 902-295-1333 

Tournament  
Director 

Sandy Campbell 

 
Phone: 902-295-7561 
Email: sandy@capebretonopen.com   

General  
Manager 

Eric Tobin 
 

Phone:   1-800-565-3077 ext. 225 
Cell:        902-295-0895 
Email:  eric@bellbay.ca  

  Superintendent Andrew Chisholm 

 
Cell:  902-295-1966 
Email:  Andrew@bellbay.ca  
 
 

 

ONTARIO CHAMPIONSHIP  

Hosted by National Pines Golf Club  
Dates September 4 – 10, 2017   

Host City Barrie, ON   

Purse $175,000   

Website TBD    

HOST ORGANIZATION  HOST FACILITY  

Host  
Organization  

Canadian Junior Golf Association  
 

170 West Beaver Creek Rd., Unit 6 

Richmond Hill, ON L4B 1L6 

Phone:   905-731-6388 
http://cjga.com/  

Golf  
Course 

National Pines Golf Club 

 

8165 10 Sideroad 
Innisfil, ON L9S 3R2 

Phone:   519-681-8223 
http://nationalpines.clublink.ca/   

Executive  
Director 

Brad Parkins 

 
Phone:  905-731-6388 
Cell:  416-708-2052     
Email:   brad.parkins@cjga.com   

Director of  
Operations 

Kevin Bailie 
 

Phone:   705-431-7000 ext. 2227 
Email:     kbailie@clublink.ca  

Tournament 
Director 

Reegan Price 

 

Phone: 289-242-3870 

Email:   reegan.price@cjga.com  
  

Superintendent Mike Powers 

 

Phone: 705-431-7000  
Email:   mpowers@clublink.ca  

 

mailto:sandy@capebretonopen.com
mailto:eric@bellbay.ca
mailto:Andrew@bellbay.ca
http://cjga.com/
http://nationalpines.clublink.ca/
mailto:brad.parkins@cjga.com
mailto:kbailie@clublink.ca
mailto:reegan.price@cjga.com
mailto:mpowers@clublink.ca
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FREEDOM 55 FINANCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP  

Dates September 11 – 17, 2017   

Host City London, ON   

Purse $200,000   

Website http://freedom55financialchampionship.com/    

HOST ORGANIZATION  HOST FACILITY  

Host  
Organization  

Highland Country Club 
 

1922 Highland Heights 

London, ON, Canada  N6C 2T4 

Phone:   519-681-8223 
http://www.highlandcountryclub.com/  

Golf  
Course 

Highland Country Cub  

 

1922 Highland Heights 

London, ON, Canada  N6C 2T4 
Phone:   519-681-8223 

http://www.highlandcountryclub.com/  

Tournament 
Director 

Justin Wismer 

 
Phone:  519-681-8223 
Cell:  519-872-8890     
Email:   jwismer@highlandcountryclub.com   

General  
Manager 

Leo Larizza 
 

Phone:   519-681-8223 
Email:     leo@highlandcountryclub.com  

  Superintendent Greg Barker 

 

Phone:   519-681-8223, Ext. 301 
Email:   
gbarker@highlandcountryclub.com   

 

http://freedom55financialchampionship.com/
http://www.highlandcountryclub.com/
http://www.highlandcountryclub.com/
mailto:jwismer@highlandcountryclub.com
mailto:leo@highlandcountryclub.com
mailto:gbarker@highlandcountryclub.com

